adjust the rates reflected on the table based on the company’s experience. For contracts  	insuring survivorship, an
allowance for future mortality improvements made on trends identified in the data.

Persistence - Statistical methods are used to determine an appropriate persistency rate, with reference to the company’s
experience over the most recent five years. An allowance is then made for any trends in the	 date to arrive at the best
estimate if future persistency rates.

	Investment returns - A weighted average rate of investment return is derived with reference to the	 portfolio that
backs the liabilities. In the current valuation, the rate of return was 13% (2014: 4%). The 	discount rates used to measure
the actuarial liabilities match the interest rates disclosed above.

Long-term insurance contracts

	Renewal expense level, inflation and tax - the current tax level of expenses is taken to be an appropriate expense
base. Expense inflation is assumed to be 6%.  It has been assumed that the	 current tax legislation and rates continue
unaltered.

The sensitivity on the actuarial valuation are as follows:

	 Impact on post tax profit	  Impact on post tax profit
	 2015	 2014

Increase in interest rate by 5%	  3,925,390 	 2,041,278

(Decrease) in interest rate by 5%	  (3,925,390)	 (2,041,278)

The table below gives the concentration of interest risk:

Interest from government securities 	 30%	 32%
Interest from bank deposits	 66%	 58%
Interest from policy loans 	 3%	 8%
Other interest income 	 1%	 2%

46

PIONEER ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
 ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ‘15

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Financial risk
i)  Interest rate risk
	For financial instruments and insurance contracts described in this note, the sensitivity is solely associated with the
former, as the carrying amounts of the latter are not directly affected by changes in	 market risks.

	The Company’s management monitors the sensitivity of reported interest rate movements on a quarterly basis
by assessing the expected changes in the different portfolios due to a parallel movement of plus 5 percentage